
Page 1 to 9

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016487-2021 

Contract

Regional Solar Framework

YORKSHIRE WATER SERVICES LIMITED

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-016487
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02c7d9  
Published 14 July 2021, 1:39pm

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

YORKSHIRE WATER SERVICES LIMITED

Western House,Western Way, Buttershaw

BRADFORD

BD62SZ

Contact

Colette McKernan

Email

colette.mckernan@yorkshirewater.co.uk

Telephone

+44 7790617639

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016487-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016487-2021
mailto:colette.mckernan@yorkshirewater.co.uk


Page 2 to 9

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.yorkshirewater.com

I.6) Main activity

Water

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Regional Solar Framework

Reference number

2020/S 121-298233

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45317300 - Electrical installation work of electrical distribution apparatus

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

Appointment to a Framework Agreement for the construction, operation and maintenance
of solar PV arrays on sites identified by the Contracting Authority.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

http://www.yorkshirewater.com


Page 3 to 9

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £170,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

Yorkshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The appointment to an 8-year Framework Agreement to construct bespoke solar PV
arrays across c.150 YWS sites to generate electricity to be purchased by YWS under a
long-term private Power Purchase Agreement with any surplus exported to the grid.
Those awarded onto the framework will be able to bid for discreet packages of sites when
they are released for development.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Cost criterion - Name: N/A / Weighting: N/A

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 4 to 9

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Negotiated procedure with prior call for competition

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 121-298233

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

CM1458

Title

Regional Solar Framework

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

29 June 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:298233-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 5 to 9

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Barratt Energy

Cheshire

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £42,000,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

CM1458

Title

Regional Solar Framework

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

29 June 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders



Page 6 to 9

Number of tenders received: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Downing Energy Development Company Limited

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £42,000,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

CM1458

Title

Regional Solar Framework

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

29 June 2021



Page 7 to 9

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Equitix Infrastructure Investments

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £42,000,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

CM1458

Title

Regional Solar Framework

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract



Page 8 to 9

29 June 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Eon UK Heat Limited

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £42,000,000

V.2.6) Price paid for bargain purchases

Value excluding VAT: £170,000,000



Page 9 to 9

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Courts of England and Wales

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)
	V.2.6) Price paid for bargain purchases


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-24T08:55:16+0000
	TCPDF




